800-543-9038 USA 866-805-7089 CANADA 203-791-8396 LATIN AMERICA/CARIBBEAN
1
BENEFIT OF THE BELIMO CHARACTERIZING DISC
● Equal percentage flow characteristic.
● Excellent control stability assured with the characterizing disc.
● Cv values equal to Cv values for globe valves of the same size.
● The need for multiple pipe reduction is usually eliminated.
● Better control prevents “hunting” of the control loop, increasing

Refers to valve ports A to AB.
Set-Up
4 Complete Ordering Example:  B215HT186+TR24-SR US+NO
*TF Series has 100 to 240 VAC nominal power supply.
Nomenclature
High Temperature Characterized Control Valves™ (HTCCV)
ORDERING EXAMPLE
B2 15 HT 186 TR 24 -SR
Valve
B2 = 2-way Valve Size
15-25 = 1/2” -1”
High
Temperature
Cv
Rating
1.86
Refer to
Table
Actuator Type
Non-Spring Return
TR…
LR…
Spring Return
TF…
LF…
Power Supply
24 = 24 VAC/DC
120 = 120 VAC*
Control
Blank = On/Off
-3 = Floating Point
-SR = 2-10 VDC
-MFT = Multi-Function
 Technology
-S =  Built-in
Auxiliary
Switch
P1
04
08
 -
04
/1
3
- S
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e.
 ©
 B
el
im
o
Ai
rc
on
tro
ls
 (U
SA
),
In
c.
800-543-9038 USA 866-805-7089 CANADA 203-791-8396 LATIN AMERICA/CARIBBEAN
7
Type Suitable Actuators
Cv Inches DN [mm] 2-way NPT Spring Return Non-Spring Return
0.29 ½ 15 B215HT029
TF
R